January 27, 2020 4th Day of The January Term Maysville, MO

Meeting of the DeKalb County Commission DeKalb County Courthouse, Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White, East District Commissioner, Garry McFee and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and East District Commissioner, Garry McFee welcomed those in attendance with Kyle Carroll leading the group in prayer followed by the reciting of the Pledge of Allegiance.

The minutes of the January 21, 2020 meeting were read with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the motion to approve. East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the second. Motion carried.

East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the motion to approve the agenda for today's meeting with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the second. Motion carried.

The Commission welcomes all those who come in to attend the opening of their meetings. Anyone in the County is invited to their weekly meetings.

Henry Martin, Congressional Candidate for the 6th District met with the Commission to introduce himself and talk about concerns he has for NWMO.

Paul Rhodes met with the Commission to discuss their plans for the 175th anniversary of DeKalb County. The Commission plans to start off the celebration with cake and punch on the 25th of February with more plans to follow.

The Commission broke for lunch and a meeting of the ACCD 911.

At 3 p.m. County Clerk, Melissa Meek presented the budget for 2020. East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the motion to approve budget as presented with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the second. Motion approved.

With no other business before the Commission they adjourned. The next meeting of the Commission will be February 3, 2020 at 9 a.m.